

No. 2 / October 2023, Cologne #spogahorse

Koelnmesse. J. Bernd Voss is the new Director of spoga horse

- J. Bernd Voss is taking over the position of Director of the leading innovation trade fair for the global equestrian industry, spoga horse, as of 01.11.2023. He thus succeeds Dr. Maria Näther, who has been responsible for this task since July 2020.
- J. Bernd Voss has already been working in the trade fair business for over 25 years. In his capacity as Director Trade Fair Organisation, he was responsible for all of the trade fair appearances of BÄRO GmbH & Co. KG for 17 years before joining Koelnmesse as Sales Manager in 2016.

He was most recently employed as Sales Operations Manager in the Sales Division, where he dealt with the sales of the imm cologne and LivingKitchen events. His tasks also included the introduction and further development of the theme world PURE ARCHITECTS in the scope of imm cologne. The passionate rider will now apply his long-standing experience and innovative spirit to the benefit of spoga horse from 1 November onwards.

Image material for media representatives Portrait J. Bernd Voss

Note for editorial offices:

spoga horse photos are available in our image database on the Internet at www. spogahorse.com/imagedatabase.

Press information is available at: www.spogahorse.com/pressinformation If you reprint this document, please send us a sample copy.

spoga horse on Facebook:

www.facebook.com/spogahorse

spoga horse on Instagram:

www.instagram.com/spogahorse/

Your contact:

Franz Mann

Public and Media Relations Manager

Koelnmesse GmbH Messeplatz 1 50679 Köln



spoga horse 03.02. - 05.02.2024 https://www.spogahorse. com/

Your contact: Franz Peter Mann Tel. +49 221 821-2528

e-mail

F.Mann@koelnmesse.de

Koelnmesse GmbH Messeplatz 1 50679 Köln P.O. Box 21 07 60 50532 Köln Germany Tel. +49 221 821-0 Fax +49 221 821-2574 www.koelnmesse.com

Executive Board: Gerald Böse (President and Chief Executive Officer) Oliver Frese

Chairwoman of the Supervisory Board: Mayor of the City of Cologne Henriette Reker

Headquarters and place of jurisdiction: Cologne District Court Cologne, HRB 952



Deutschland Telefon: + 49 221 821-2528 f.mann@koelnmesse.de www.koelnmesse.de

Page 2/2